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THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

All sizes EXCEPT the following (irrespective of tread type): 
Tyres and Tubes 

(N.B.: Radial tyres regardless of size are not subject to control) 
11.211 0-28 (11.2-28 10-28) 
11.25-28 
12.4/11-28 (12.4-28 11-28) 

14.9/13-28 (14.9-28 13-28) 
16.9/14-28 (16.9-28 14-28) 

16.9114-30 (16.9-30 14-30) 
18.4/15-30 (18.4-30 15-30) 
14.9/13-24 (14.9-24 13-24) 
16.9/14-24 tube only 
12.4111-36 (12.4-36 11-36) 
Aircraft Tyres and Tubes 

All sizes of tyres and tubes conforming with civil aviation 
requirements and certified as such on suppliers' invoices. 

Grader and Earthmover Tyres and Tubes 
All sizes of tyres and tubes 

EXCEPT: 

Plain roHer 

(10, 12 and 16 ply rating) 
(except type L5 only) 

Plain roHer 

Industrial Tyres and Tubes 
All sizes of tyres and tubes 

EXCEPT: 

TUBES 

All sizes with rim diameter of 20" (508 mm) 
16.9114-28 (16.9-28 14-28) 
13.00-24 
14.00-24 

12 112 x 2 114 

(10, 12 and 16 ply rating) 
Golf Trundler Tyres and Tubes 

12 112 x 2 114 

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of July 1987. 

3199 

DAVID CA YGILL, Minister of Trade and Industry. 

EXPLANATORY NOTE: This exemption notice amends the exemption for tyres and tubes to confirm that the types specified are exempt from 
import control. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Judicature Act 1908, Summary Pro­
ceedings Act 1957, Public Finance 
Act 1977, Crimes Act 1961 

Offenders Legal Aid Act 1954 
Juries Act 1981 . . . . 
Local Government Act 1974 
Customs Act 1966 .. 

Title or Subject-matter Serial 
Number 

Witnesses and Interpreters Fees Regulations 1974, 1987/193 
Amendment No.4 

Offenders Legal Aid Regulations 1972, Amendment No.5 
Jury Rules 1982, Amendment No.5 
Local Government (Earthquake Dangers) Order 1987 
Customs Tariff (Miscellaneous) Amendment Order 1987 

POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS 

1987/194 
1987/195 
1987/196 
1987/197 

Date 
of 

Enactment 

6/7/87 

6/7/87 
6/7/87 
6/7/87 
6/7/87 

6 

Postage 
Price and 
Code Pack-

4-B 

5-B 
3-B 
2-A 

57-D 

aging 
$2.60 

$2.60 
$2.60 
$2.05 
$6.05 

IF two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge for the total value of purchases as 
foHows: 

Total Value of 
Purchases 

$ 
Up to $2.75 

$2.76 to $11.00 
$11.01 to $50.00 

$50.00 and above 

Maximum 
Charge 

$ 
0.95 
2.20 
$5.50 
$9.00 

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied 
on application. 

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, 25 Rutland Street (Private Bag, c.P.O.), Auckland I; Kings Arcade, 
(P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington I; Wellington Trade Centre, Cubacade (Private Bag), 
Wellington; 159 Hereford Street, (Private Bag), Christchurch I; Cargill House, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. 

V. R. WARD, Government Printer. 


