6

	All sizes EXCEPT the following (irrespective of	tread type):
	Tyres and Tubes	
	(N.B.: Radial tyres regardless of size are not subje	ct to control)
5.50-16	11.2/10-28 (11.2-28 10-28)	····,
6.00-16	11.25-28	
6.50-16	12.4/11-28 (12.4-28 11-28)	
7.00-16		
7.50-16	14.9/13-28 (14.9-28 13-28)	
9.00-16	16.9/14-28 (16.9-28 14-28)	
4.00-19		
6.00-19	16.9/14-30 (16.9-30 14-30)	
	18.4/15-30 (18.4-30 15-30)	
	14.9/13-24 (14.9-24 13-24)	
	16.9/14-24 tube only	
	12.4/11-36 (12.4-36 11-36)	
	Aircraft Tyres and Tubes	
	All sizes of tyres and tubes conforming with civ	il aviation
	requirements and certified as such on suppliers	' invoices.
	Grader and Earthmover Tyres and Tub	
	All sizes of tyres and tubes	
	EXČEPT:	
TYRES		TUBES
7.50-15	Plain roller	
3.00-24		
14.00-24	(10, 12 and 16 ply rating)	
17.50-25	(except type L5 only)	
	Industrial Tyres and Tubes	
	All sizes of tyres and tubes	
	EXCEPT:	
7.50-15	Plain roller	
8.25-15		
	n diameter of 20" (508 mm)	
16.9/14-28	(16.9-28 14-28)	
13.00-24		
14.00-24	(10, 12 and 16 ply rating)	
	Golf Trundler Tyres and Tubes	
12 1/2 x 2 1/4		12 1/2 x 2 1/4
	· .	

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of July 1987.

DAVID CAYGILL, Minister of Trade and Industry.

EXPLANATORY NOTE: This exemption notice amends the exemption for tyres and tubes to confirm that the types specified are exempt from import control.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price Code	Postage and Pack- aging
Judicature Act 1908, Summary Pro- ceedings Act 1957, Public Finance Act 1977, Crimes Act 1961	Witnesses and Interpreters Fees Regulations 1974, Amendment No. 4	1987/193	6/7/87	4–B	\$2.60
Offenders Legal Aid Act 1954 Juries Act 1981 Local Government Act 1974 Customs Act 1966	Offenders Legal Aid Regulations 1972, Amendment No. 5 Jury Rules 1982, Amendment No. 5 Local Government (Earthquake Dangers) Order 1987 Customs Tariff (Miscellaneous) Amendment Order 1987	1987/194 1987/195 1987/196 1987/197	6/7/87 6/7/87 6/7/87 6/7/87	5-B 3-B 2-A 57-D	\$2.60 \$2.60 \$2.05 \$6.05

POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS

IF two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge for the total value of purchases as follows:

Total Value of	Maximum
Purchases	Charge
\$	\$ -
Up to \$2.75 \$2.76 to \$11.00	0.95
\$2.76 to \$11.00	2.20
\$11.01 to \$50.00	\$5.50
\$50.00 and above	\$9.00

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied on application.

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, 25 Rutland Street (Private Bag, C.P.O.), Auckland 1; Kings Arcade, (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Wellington Trade Centre, Cubacade (Private Bag), Wellington; 159 Hereford Street, (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; Cargill House, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin.